
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:423
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
SUPPLY OF GAS THROUGH PIPELINES 
Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of cities and towns where gas is being supplied through pipelines; 

(b) the names of cities and towns in which gas is proposed to be supplied through pipelines during the next three years; and 

(c) the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH) 

(a) As per information provided by PNGRB, the details of 51 Geographical Areas (GA) having PNG Network in the existing CGD
Network are as at Annexure -I. 

(b) & (c) PNGRB has envisaged a roll out plan of CGD network development (CNG/PNG) in more than 300 cities/ towns in various
states, at Annexure - II, on the basis of Expression of Interest (EOI) submitted to the Board and on suo moto basis. The development
of City Gas Distribution network in a GA is dependent on the natural gas pipeline connectivity/availability. 
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